
 

 

Performing Arts Calendar 2025 
Date Event Ensembles 
TERM 1 
Saturday 1 Feb Music Camp Concert Band, Senior Strings, Chorale (7-12) 
Sunday 2 Feb Music Camp Guitar Ensemble 1 (CBK) 
Saturday 8 Feb Boot Camp Jnr School Musical whole cast 
Wednesday 12 Feb Leadership Induction Concert Band and Senior Strings (CBK) 
Saturday 1 Mar Musical Rehearsal Junior School Musical whole cast 
Saturday 29 Mar Musical Rehearsal Junior School Musical whole cast 
TERM 2  
Thursday 24 Apr ANZAC Day Service Concert Band and Chorale (CBK) (SWD TBC) 
Saturday 10 May Musical Rehearsal Junior School Musical whole cast 
Monday 12 May Full Dress Rehearsal Junior School Musical whole cast 
Tuesday 13 May Full Dress Rehearsal Junior School Musical whole cast 
Thursday 15 May Musical Performances Junior School Musical whole cast 
Friday 16 May Musical Performances Junior School Musical whole cast 
Friday 13 June 
(Evening) 

Junior School Showcase & 
Recitals 

All Ensembles and Private Instrumental 
Students 

TERM 3  
Thursday 24 Jul Instrumental Solo 

Competition 
Open to all Instrumental students 

29 to 31 July Beenleigh Eisteddfod TBC 
29 July - 8 Aug Redlands Eisteddfod TBC 
Thursday 11 Sep Showcase Rehearsal Choirs, Senior Strings, Concert Band and 

Jazz Band 
Friday 12 Sep Showcase   Choirs, Senior Strings, Concert Band and 

Jazz Band 
TERM 4  
Thursday 6 Nov Soiree TBC 
Sunday 16 Nov Recitals Private Instrumental Students 
Wednesday 19 Nov MSS Awards TBC 
Wednesday 19 Nov Junior School Awards 

(SWD) 
Junior Band and Choir 

Thursday 20 Nov Junior School Awards 
(CBK) 

Junior Band and Choir 

Friday 21 Nov Valedictory TBC 
  


